
2023-2024 New Mexico Highlands University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-22   Conf: 5-17   Home: 4-9   Away: 2-12   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Rivas, Maiah 1-1 36 36.0 6-16 .375 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 2 0 0 3 0 3 17 17.0
32 Munguia, Neysa 1-0 30 30.0 6-12 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 2 7 9 9.0 4 0 0 3 1 1 14 14.0
11 Aragon, Juliana 27-20 787 29.1 110-271 .406 33-97 .340 71-87 .816 19 41 60 2.2 53 0 83 74 2 20 324 12.0
11 Aragon, Juliana 1-1 38 38.0 5-9 .556 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 1 3 4 4.0 3 0 3 2 0 1 10 10.0
03 Harris, Delani 27-20 695 25.7 97-244 .398 4-37 .108 44-62 .710 29 128 157 5.8 53 1 30 63 14 23 242 9.0
21 Ongoongotau, Eva 1-1 34 34.0 3-9 .333 0-2 .000 2-3 .667 3 2 5 5.0 5 1 0 3 0 1 8 8.0
32 Munguia, Neysa 27-21 616 22.8 68-175 .389 0-1 .000 15-44 .341 59 105 164 6.1 77 2 23 52 32 19 151 5.6
23 Scott, Aja 27-17 639 23.7 51-168 .304 20-88 .227 14-16 .875 20 115 135 5.0 37 0 20 26 7 14 136 5.0
23 Scott, Aja 1-1 30 30.0 2-7 .286 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2 8 10 10.0 1 0 5 2 0 0 5 5.0
21 Ongoongotau, Eva 27-11 425 15.7 52-153 .340 4-18 .222 24-45 .533 28 64 92 3.4 67 4 22 50 5 20 132 4.9
12 Rivas, Maiah 27-15 550 20.4 50-151 .331 20-78 .256 7-13 .538 16 24 40 1.5 30 0 34 33 2 27 127 4.7
01 Herrera, Vanessa 27-11 518 19.2 34-125 .272 24-81 .296 29-42 .690 13 39 52 1.9 29 0 21 36 1 13 121 4.5
22 Christiano, Emma 27-10 531 19.7 33-115 .287 1-12 .083 13-18 .722 21 52 73 2.7 37 0 42 37 1 17 80 3.0
20 Burk, Emily 1-0 12 12.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 3.0
04 Martinez, Michaela 16-1 144 9.0 14-39 .359 8-16 .500 4-6 .667 8 8 16 1.0 10 0 6 6 2 5 40 2.5
05 Parker, Kendall 2-0 9 4.5 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 2 2 0 1 5 2.5
20 Burk, Emily 20-0 166 8.3 15-49 .306 12-41 .293 2-2 1.000 9 6 15 0.8 23 0 3 8 0 10 44 2.2
24 Valadez, Amaris 24-9 253 10.5 18-57 .316 5-23 .217 7-9 .778 12 16 28 1.2 13 0 12 14 2 10 48 2.0
40 Humphrey, Selena 13-0 92 7.1 9-12 .750 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 6 13 19 1.5 15 1 3 8 5 3 20 1.5
1 Herrera, Vanessa 1-1 7 7.0 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
22 Christiano, Emma 1-0 4 4.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
40 Humphrey, Selena 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0.0
24 Valadez, Amaris 1-0 6 6.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5625 200.9 576-1624 .355 139-512 .271 236-357 .661 283 664 947 33.8 463 9 310 441 75 188 1527 54.54
Opponents 28 5629 201.0 673-1699 .396 180-586 .307 361-482 .749 331 754 1085 38.8 416 3 390 381 63 254 1887 67.39

Team Statistics NMH OPP
SCORING 1527 1887
    Points Per Game 54.5 67.4
    Scoring Margin -12.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 576-1624 673-1699
    Field Goal Pct .355 .396
3 POINT FG-ATT 139-512 180-586
    3PT FG Pct .271 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 236-357 361-482
    FT Pct .661 .749
    FT Made Per Game 8.4 12.9
REBOUNDS 947 1085
    Rebounds Per Game 33.8 38.8
    Rebounds Margin -4.9 –
ASSISTS 310 390
    Assists Per Game 11.1 13.9
TURNOVERS 441 381
    Turnovers Per Game 15.8 13.6
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 188 254
    Steals Per Game 6.7 9.1
BLOCKS 75 63
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.3
ATTENDANCE 1,232 5,143
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-95 14-367
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-89

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
N.M. Highlands 306 358 419 440 4 1527
Opponents 506 434 464 473 10 1887

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 vs Western N.M. L 42-45 89
11/11/23 at Eastern N.M. L 64-70 212
11/14/23 NORTHERN N.M. W 62-52 149
11/21/23 WEST TEX. A&M L 55-81 59
11/27/23 at Northern New Mexico L 57-62 0

* 12/01/23 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 74-73 0
* 12/02/23 CHADRON ST. W 60-47 100
* 12/08/23 at Fort Lewis L 57-64 855
* 12/09/23 at Adams St. L 60-91 459
* 12/15/23 BLACK HILLS ST. L 46-63 75
* 12/16/23 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES L 56-59 53

12/31/23 at CSU Pueblo L 47-82 160
* 01/05/24 at Westminster (UT) W 59-49 55
* 01/06/24 at Colorado Mesa L 34-70 962
* 01/12/24 MSU DENVER L 49-58 196
* 01/13/24 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 47-68 107
* 01/16/24 at CSU Pueblo L 64-84 776
* 01/20/24 at Western Colo. L 56-65 103
* 01/26/24 at Black Hills St. L 52-74 823
* 02/02/24 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 58-71 73
* 02/03/24 REGIS (CO) L 55-79 82
* 02/09/24 ADAMS ST. L 56-70 104
* 02/16/24 at Chadron St. W 71-66 223
* 02/17/24 at Colo. Christian L 47-76 115
* 02/23/24 COLORADO MESA L 28-67 107
* 02/24/24 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 68-57 127
* 03/01/24 at Regis (CO) L 46-73 179
* 03/02/24 at UC-Colo. Springs L 57-71 221

* = Conference game



2023-2024 New Mexico Highlands University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-17   Home: 3-8   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Aragon, Juliana 22-15 638 29.0 94-222 .423 29-81 .358 56-68 .824 12 28 40 1.8 47 0 70 58 2 15 273 12.4
03 Harris, Delani 22-15 541 24.6 84-204 .412 3-31 .097 39-54 .722 23 95 118 5.4 43 1 21 48 11 20 210 9.5
32 Munguia, Neysa 22-16 501 22.8 54-134 .403 0-0 .000 14-38 .368 50 86 136 6.2 66 2 22 41 25 17 122 5.5
23 Scott, Aja 22-14 502 22.8 40-141 .284 13-70 .186 14-16 .875 17 85 102 4.6 25 0 17 20 4 12 107 4.9
01 Herrera, Vanessa 22-7 445 20.2 29-106 .274 21-70 .300 24-35 .686 10 33 43 2.0 26 0 19 31 1 11 103 4.7
12 Rivas, Maiah 22-14 443 20.1 38-122 .311 17-66 .258 6-11 .545 15 17 32 1.5 21 0 24 25 2 19 99 4.5
21 Ongoongotau, Eva 22-10 331 15.0 34-106 .321 3-14 .214 21-35 .600 24 55 79 3.6 47 1 20 37 4 14 92 4.2
22 Christiano, Emma 22-9 428 19.5 27-100 .270 1-11 .091 9-14 .643 18 40 58 2.6 30 0 31 30 1 14 64 2.9
04 Martinez, Michaela 14-1 131 9.4 11-35 .314 6-13 .462 4-6 .667 8 8 16 1.1 10 0 6 6 2 5 32 2.3
20 Burk, Emily 18-0 147 8.2 13-41 .317 11-34 .324 2-2 1.000 9 5 14 0.8 20 0 3 5 0 10 39 2.2
24 Valadez, Amaris 21-9 229 10.9 16-50 .320 3-19 .158 7-9 .778 10 13 23 1.1 11 0 11 12 1 9 42 2.0
40 Humphrey, Selena 9-0 64 7.1 8-10 .800 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 5 9 14 1.6 7 0 1 5 3 3 17 1.9
Total 22 4400 200.0 448-1271 .352 107-409 .262 197-290 .679 223 498 721 32.8 353 4 245 330 56 149 1200 54.55
Opponents 22 4400 200.0 533-1308 .407 148-453 .327 281-374 .751 246 585 831 37.8 321 2 317 300 49 193 1495 67.95

Team Statistics NMH OPP
SCORING 1200 1495
    Points Per Game 54.5 68.0
    Scoring Margin -13.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 448-1271 533-1308
    Field Goal Pct .352 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 107-409 148-453
    3PT FG Pct .262 .327
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 197-290 281-374
    FT Pct .679 .751
    FT Made Per Game 9.0 12.8
REBOUNDS 721 831
    Rebounds Per Game 32.8 37.8
    Rebounds Margin -5.0 –
ASSISTS 245 317
    Assists Per Game 11.1 14.4
TURNOVERS 330 300
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 13.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.1
STEALS 149 193
    Steals Per Game 6.8 8.8
BLOCKS 56 49
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.2
ATTENDANCE 1,024 4,771
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-93 11-434
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
N.M. Highlands 239 291 327 343 1200
Opponents 406 361 352 376 1495

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/23 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 74-73 0
12/02/23 CHADRON ST. W 60-47 100
12/08/23 at  Fort Lewis L 57-64 855
12/09/23 at  Adams St. L 60-91 459
12/15/23 BLACK HILLS ST. L 46-63 75
12/16/23 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES L 56-59 53
01/05/24 at  Westminster (UT) W 59-49 55
01/06/24 at  Colorado Mesa L 34-70 962
01/12/24 MSU DENVER L 49-58 196
01/13/24 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 47-68 107
01/16/24 at  CSU Pueblo L 64-84 776
01/20/24 at  Western Colo. L 56-65 103
01/26/24 at  Black Hills St. L 52-74 823
02/02/24 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 58-71 73
02/03/24 REGIS (CO) L 55-79 82
02/09/24 ADAMS ST. L 56-70 104
02/16/24 at  Chadron St. W 71-66 223
02/17/24 at  Colo. Christian L 47-76 115
02/23/24 COLORADO MESA L 28-67 107
02/24/24 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 68-57 127
03/01/24 at  Regis (CO) L 46-73 179
03/02/24 at  UC-Colo. Springs L 57-71 221


